15/09/22

PAYMENT PLAN NOTICE

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Undergraduates payment plan for semester one of 2022/2023 academic year

1. Students are required to clear all outstanding balances from the previous semesters.

2. To register, students must pay a deposit of 60% of total fees. The new fees structure is available on the NUST
website.

‘3. The fees balance should be cleared before commencement of end of semester one examinations.
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NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

ZWLS
Undergraduate fees (excluding those on attachment)
1. Faculty of Applied Science 284 700.00
2. Faculty of The Built Environment 284 700.00
3. Faculty of Commerce 240 500.00
4. Faculty of Communication and Information Science 280 500.00
5. Faculty of Engineering 284 700.00
6. Faculty of Medicine 286 800.00
7. Faculty of Science and Technology Education 284 700.00
8. Faculty of Environmental Sciences 284 700.00
Undergraduate fees for students on attachment
1. Faculty of Applied Science 270 420.00
2. Faculty of The Built Environment 270 420.00
3. Faculty of Commerce 227 900.00
4. Faculty of Communication and Information Science 267 900.00
5. Faculty of Engineering 270 420.00
6. Faculty of Medicine 271 680.00
7. Faculty of Environmental Sciences 270 420.00

Students are required to pay a deposit of 60% of total fees to be allowed to register.

Special levies

1. Studio Levy (FCIS) 12 500.00
2. Studio Levy (FOBE) 37 500.00
3. Clinical Levy (FAS & FMED) 50 000.00

Application of special levies

Clinical levy (FAS)- Special Honours in Radiography

Studio levy(FOBE)- Architecture, all Part 1 to 5 and Block students in Property Development and Estate
Management

Studio levy(FCIS) - All Journalism and Media Studies students, except those on Industrial Attachment
Clinical levy(FMED) Part 4,5 and 6 Medicine students and all Midwifery students
Logatien Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00
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NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

Faculty of Commerce

All taught Masters

Masters of Business Administration

Master of Business Administration in Strategic Management
Diplomas

Msc in Development Studies

PhD

MPhil

Faculty of Applied Science

Msc in Medical Physics

Msc In Geophysics

Msc in Environmental Health

Msc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conversation
Msc in Analytical Chemistry

Msc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology
Msc in Mathematical Modelling

Msc in Geo Information Systems

Msc in Operation Research and Statistics

Msc in Medical Ultrasound

Msc in Information Systems / Msc in Big Data/ Msc in Computer Science
Msc in Sports Science

PhD

MPhil

Faculty of Communication and Information Science
Msc in Records and Archives Mgt

Msc in Library and Information Science

Msc in Strategic Communication

Msc in Journalism and Media Studies

MPhil

PhD

Faculty of Medicine
Msc in Midwifery
MEd in Family Medicine

Faculty of Engineering

MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing Engineering
MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operations Management
MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Operations Management
MPhil part time

MPhil full time

PhD part time

ZWLS

380 000.00
380 000.00
480 000.00
240 000.00
355 000.00
680 000.00
430 000.00

578 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
485 000.00
569 500.00
514 000.00
504 500.00
565 500.00
505 500.00

368 000.00
368 000.00
368 000.00
379 500.00
408 500.00
433 500.00

516 000.00
507 000.00

491 000.00
491 000.00
491 000.00
413 000.00
518 000.00
518 500.00



PhD full time

Facultv of Built Environment

Master of
Master of

Msc in Construction Project Management

Faculty of Science and Technology Education

Architecture
Urban Design

All taught

masters

Postgraduate Diploma —Part |

DPhil

NB:

cation Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

Part 2

Fees are|per semester.
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573 500.00

482 500.00
482 500.00
423 000.00

380 000.00
380 000.00
401 000.00
714 000.00



