

PAYMENT PLAN NOTICE

Undergraduates payment plan for semester one of 2022/2023 academic year

- 1. Students are required to clear all outstanding balances from the previous semesters.
- 2. To register, students must pay a deposit of 60% of total fees. The new fees structure is available on the NUST website.

3. The tees balance should be cleared before commencement of end of semester one examinations.

Deputy Registrar, Academic

iadele

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

1 6 SEP 2022

DEPUTY REGISTRAR-ACADEMIC



NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

		ZWLS
<u>Under</u>	graduate fees (excluding those on attachment)	
1.	Faculty of Applied Science	284 700.00
2.	Faculty of The Built Environment	284 700.00
3.	Faculty of Commerce	240 500.00
4.	Faculty of Communication and Information Science	280 500.00
5.	Faculty of Engineering	284 700.00
6.	Faculty of Medicine	286 800.00
7.	Faculty of Science and Technology Education	284 700.00
8.	Faculty of Environmental Sciences	284 700.00
<u>Under</u>	graduate fees for students on attachment	
1.	Faculty of Applied Science	270 420.00
2.	Faculty of The Built Environment	270 420.00
3.	Faculty of Commerce	227 900.00
4.	Faculty of Communication and Information Science	267 900.00
5.	Faculty of Engineering	270 420.00
6.	Faculty of Medicine	271 680.00
7.	Faculty of Environmental Sciences	270 420.00

Students are required to pay a deposit of 60% of total fees to be allowed to register.

Special levies

1.	Studio Levy (FCIS)	12 500.00
2.	Studio Levy (FOBE)	37 500.00
3.	Clinical Levy (FAS & FMED)	50 000.00

Application of special levies

Clinical levy (FAS)- Special Honours in Radiography

Studio levy(FOBE)- Architecture, all Part 1 to 5 and Block students in Property Development and Estate Management

Studio levy(FCIS) - All Journalism and Media Studies students, except those on Industrial Attachment

Clinical levy(FMED) Part 4,5 and 6 Medicine students and all Midwifery students

Location Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

NB: Fees are per semester.

Deputy Registrar, Academic

radily

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

1.5 SEP 2022

DEPUTY REGISTRAR-ACADEMIC



NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

NEW FEES STRUCTURE WITH EFFECT FROM 1 AUGUST 2022

POSTGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAMMES (INCLUSIVE OF ALL LEVIES)

		ZWL\$
Faculty of Commerce		
All taught Masters		380 000.00
Masters of Business Administration		380 000.00
Master of Business Administration in Strategic	Management	480 000.00
Diplomas	wanagement	240 000.00
Msc in Development Studies		355 000.00
PhD		680 000.00
MPhil		430 000.00
		430 000.00
Faculty of Applied Science		
Msc in Medical Physics		578 000.00
Msc In Geophysics		485 000.00
Msc in Environmental Health		485 000.00
Msc in Ecotourism and Biodiversity Conversati	on	485 000.00
Msc in Analytical Chemistry		485 000.00
Msc in Applied Microbiology and Biotechnolog	PV	485 000.00
Msc in Mathematical Modelling	5)	485 000.00
Msc in Geo Information Systems		485 000.00
Msc in Operation Research and Statistics		485 000.00
Msc in Medical Ultrasound		569 500.00
Msc in Information Systems / Msc in Big Data/	Msc in Computer Science	514 000.00
Msc in Sports Science	wise in Computer Science	504 500.00
PhD		565 500.00
MPhil		505 500.00
WILLIAM		303 300.00
Faculty of Communication and Information	Science	
Msc in Records and Archives Mgt		368 000.00
Msc in Library and Information Science		368 000.00
Msc in Strategic Communication		368 000.00
Msc in Journalism and Media Studies		379 500.00
MPhil		408 500.00
PhD		433 500.00
Faculty of Medicine		
Msc in Midwifery		516 000.00
MEd in Family Medicine		507 000.00
Faculty of Engineering		
MEng in Chemical and Environmental Processing	ng Engineering	491 000.00
MEng in Manufacturing Systems and Operation	491 000.00	
MEng in Manufacturing Engineering and Opera		491 000.00
MPhil part time	aono managoment	413 000.00
MPhil full time		518 000.00
PhD part time		518 500.00
Larr cities		210 200.00

PhD full time	573 500.00
Faculty of Built Environment	
Master of Architecture	482 500.00
Master of Urban Design	482 500.00
Msc in Construction Project Management	423 000.00
Faculty of Science and Technology Education	
All taught masters	380 000.00
Postgraduate Diploma –Part 1	380 000.00

NB:

DPhil

Location Levy- Cohorts outside Bulawayo, USD150.00

Part 2

Fees are per semester.

Deputy Registrar, Academic

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

1 6 SEP 2022.

401 000.00

714 000.00

DEPUTY REGISTRAR-ACADEMIC